INF. 28
Economic Commission for Europe
Inland Transport Committee
Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods    7 September 2011
Joint Meeting of the RID Committee of Experts and the
Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods
Geneva, 13-23 September 2011
Item 7 of the provisional agenda

number unknown)
10 (binary 00001010) =  10 or more types of goods present on-board
C.3.2.7 12-B5    Container type code
It is useful for the PSAP to identify the type of container.
ISO 6346 is an international standard covering the coding, identification and marking of intermodal
(shipping) containers used within containerized intermodal freight transport. The standard
establishes a visual identification system for every container that includes a unique serial number
(with check digit), the owner, a country code, a size, type and equipment category as well as any
operational marks. The standard is managed by the International Container Bureau (BIC).
ISO 6346 also gives size and type codes for containers. When displayed on the container, the size
and type codes shall be used as a whole.
The codes are compiled of the following elements:
 First character, representing the length (coded)
 Second character, representing the width and height (coded)
 Third and fourth character indicating the type of the container
12-B5 requires only the third and fourth character indicating the type of the container as 2 octets
The following is an overview of the most common codes:
12-B5 Code ISO type Code Description
RS 22RS BUILT-IN GEN. F. POWER SPLY OF REEF
BU 22BU BULK CONTAINER
BK 45BK BULK CONTAINER
PC 22PC FLAT (COLLAPSIBLE)
PF 20PF FLAT (FIXED ENDS)
PF 22PF FLAT (FIXED ENDS)
PC 42PC FLAT (COLLAPSIBLE)
PF 42PF FLAT (FIXED ENDS)
PS 42PS FLAT (SPACE SAVER)
PC 45PC FLAT (COLLAPSIBLE)
GP 20GP GENERAL PURPOSE CONT.
GP 22GP GENERAL PURPOSE CONT.
GP 25GP GP-CONTAINER OVER-HEIGHT
GP 26GP GP-CONTAINER OVER-HEIGHT
GP 2EGP GEN. PURP. WITHOUT VENT WIDTH 2.5M
GP 42GP GENERAL PURPOSE CONT.
GP 4CGP GP CONTAINER
GP 45GP HIGH CUBE CONT.
GP L0GP HIGH CUBE CONT.
GP L2GP HIGH CUBE CONT.
GP L5GP HIGH CUBE CONT.
UP 45UP HIGH CUBE HARDTOP CONT.
UP 22UP HARDTOP CONTAINER
UP 42UP HARDTOP CONTAINER
HR 20HR INSULATED CONTAINER
HR 22HR INSULATED CONTAINER
HR 26HR INSULATED CONTAINER
HR 42HR INSULATED CONTAINER
HR 46HR INSULATED CONTAINER
SN 22SN NAMED CARGO CONTAINER
SN 42SN NAMED CARGO CONTAINER
UT 22UT OPEN TOP CONTAINER
UT 28UT OPEN TOP (HALF HEIGHT)
UT 42UT OPEN TOP CONTAINER
UT 45UT OPEN TOP CONTAINER
PL 29PL PLATFORM
PL 49PL PLATFORM
RC 22RC REEFER CONT.(NO FOOD)
RT 22RT REEFER CONTAINER
RC 42RC REEFER CONT.(NO FOOD)
RS 42RS REEFER CONT.(DIESEL GEN.)
RT 42RT REEFER CONTAINER
RC 45RC REEFER CONT.(NO FOOD)
RT 45RT REEFER HIGHCUBE CONTAINER
TD 20TD TANK CONTAINER
TG 20TG TANK CONTAINER
TN 20TN TANK CONTAINER
TD 22TD TANK CONTAINER
TG 22TG TANK CONTAINER
TN 22TN TANK CONTAINER
TG 28TG TANK FOR GAS
TD 42TD TANK CONTAINER
TG 42TG TANK FOR GAS
TG 48TG TANK FOR GAS
TN 42TN TANK CONTAINER
VH 22VH VENTILATED CONTAINER
VH 28VH VE-HALF-HEIGHT =1448 MM HEIGHT
C.3.2.8 12-B6      Alarm information
Alarm information may be available on-board in a number of ways, few of which are standardised. It
may be any alarm information from on-board sensors (pressure, leakage, shock, temperature etc)